
Div Winner Club Points Avge

1 AS Bruce Balerno&Currie 16 99.40

2 J Bradfield Balerno&Currie 13 97.60

3 G Walker Balerno&Currie 14 96.60

4 O Christy Edinburgh Uni 17 96.70

5 J Lui Edinburgh Uni 16 95.20

6 A Brown Edinburgh Uni 15 93.00

7 A Lehmann Edinburgh Uni 17 95.00

8 J Gutteridge Watsonians 16 93.60

9 B Niedbala Watsonians 13 92.40

10 A Lumsden Prestonpans 14 86.40

11 S Gregory Watsonians 12 88.00

12 D Zuo GWCTRC 16 84.00

Rank Name Club Avge Agg Comment

1 AS Bruce Balerno&Currie 99.40 994

2 A Anderson Hawick 98.90 989

3 P Richard Pentland 98.40 984

4 A Dove Watsonians 98.00 980

5 N Baker Watsonians 97.70 977

6 J Bradfield Balerno&Currie 97.60 976

7 T Ralph Edinburgh Uni 97.40 974

8 R Leather Balerno&Currie 97.30 973

9= N Sinclair Edinburgh Uni 97.20 972

9= E Scheuerl Edinburgh Uni 97.20 972

11 I Burton Hawick 97.00 679 7 cards shot

12 K Nixon Hawick 96.90 969

13 O Christy Edinburgh Uni 96.70 967

14 G Walker Balerno&Currie 96.60 966

15 J Mitchell Edinburgh Uni 96.50 772 8 cards shot

16 P May Balerno&Currie 96.40 964

17 P Gates Pentland 95.70 957

18 A Puchalla Watsonians 95.40 954

19 F Hijink Edinburgh Uni 95.30 953

20 J Lui Edinburgh Uni 95.20 952

21 A Lehmann Edinburgh Uni 95.00 950

LOTHIAN & BORDERS TARGET SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Individual League Summary Report for 2024-25

Ranking in Average order

Division Winners

(Insert report)

Page 1 of 2



22 T McIntosh Prestonpans 94.70 947

23 A Arneil The Sands 94.60 946

24 S Metcalfe Hawick 94.40 944

25 J Gutteridge Watsonians 93.60 936

26 M Williamson Prestonpans 93.50 935

27 E Stanley Watsonians 93.30 933

28= A Leslie Watsonians 93.20 932

28= C Scobie Watsonians 93.20 932

30= A Brown Edinburgh Uni 93.00 930

30= J Young Prestonpans 93.00 930

32 J Hollingdale Edinburgh Uni 92.67 556 6 cards shot

33= P Smithard The Sands 92.40 924

33= B Niedbala Watsonians 92.40 924

35 E Li Edinburgh Uni 92.30 923

36 M Wong Edinburgh Uni 92.10 921

37 A McNeill GWCTRC 91.89 827 9 cards shot

38 J Berry Edinburgh Uni 91.80 918

39 H Fenton Edinburgh Uni 91.60 916

40 R Somerset Watsonians 91.30 913

41 C Seale Watsonians 90.90 909

42 C Everest GWCTRC 90.57 634 7 cards shot

43 W Horton Prestonpans 90.50 905

44 F Ingham Edinburgh Uni 89.90 899

45 G Gauld GWCTRC 89.80 898

46= K Neill Prestonpans 89.50 895

46= A Marr Prestonpans 89.50 895

48= S Robertson Edinburgh Uni 88.90 889

48= P Crosbie Prestonpans 88.90 889

50 H-Y Lee GWCTRC 88.89 800 9 cards shot

51 M Nicoll GWCTRC 88.86 622 7 cards shot

52 N Broom Prestonpans 88.80 888

53 E Fyfe GWCTRC 88.60 886

54 S Gregory Watsonians 88.00 880

55 R McIntosh Prestonpans 87.60 876

56 J Stark Watsonians 87.30 873

57 G Fulford Prestonpans 87.00 522 6 cards shot

58 S Horton Prestonpans 86.50 519 6 cards shot

59 A Lumsden Prestonpans 86.40 864

60 C Weston GWCTRC 84.50 845

61 J Hutchison Prestonpans 84.40 844

62 D Zuo GWCTRC 84.00 840

63 J Drummond GWCTRC 80.90 809

64 L Hughes Prestonpans 73.10 731

N Gray Balerno&Currie Withdrawn

A Kartal Edinburgh Uni Withdrawn

J Brayshaw GWCTRC Withdrawn

R Chen GWCTRC Withdrawn

J Ginty Prestonpans Withdrawn

J Warnes Prestonpans Withdrawn

A Sijmons Prestonpans Withdrawn

C Eleftheriou Prestonpans Withdrawn
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